| FIRS | I INFORMATION REPORT |
|---|--|
| First Information of a co | grizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS |
| TO SEE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER. THE PERSON NAMED IN | the state of the s |
| | |
| #) Act — × Sections | to the sections by Other acts & Sections by Ot |
| 3. a) General Diary Reference Entry N | in log Time 2 to test lites |
| b) Occurrence of Offerice Day | Date 27-03 24-18 30-08 24 and the state of the |
| | |
| 4. Type of Information : Written / Oral | complaint and |
| 5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and | Distance from P.S. |
| b) Address I'm to entire ease on | car Adra Railway Station to Agaa. Utta |
| MINNIE SA | Beat No. S. Propost an Proposition of the |
| c) In case outside limit of this Police Sta | Beat No. > District =: |
| 6 Complainant / Informant | Dillinct # |
| a) Name Prom Kun | Tor |
| b) Father's / Husband's Name < | udhir Presed Singh |
| c) Date / Year of birth | 2.1313A |
| e) Address Village - Kalipah | Du LETter Dank has in D |
| Details of known/suspected /unknown/acr | Du Litter Pask Maillean Ps-Chirrrynda Dis |
| (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) | White Description of the Control of |
| | THE PERSON OF THE PERSON AND THE PERSON AND PERSON AND |
| | THORK 0789 and other |
| | |
| | |
| Reasons for delay in reportion in the | |
| and at reporting by the com | plainant/eformant Not enoted |
| | |
| articulars of properties stolen/involved . (| Attach separate sheet, if required) |
| THE WALLES | actach separate sheet (frequired) ticklo, Value (Rs. 11.32, 764) |
| Total value of properties state | Value Rs. 11,32,7641- |
| Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any | Value Rs. 11.32, 7641- |
| FIR Contents (American) | Does not strugg |
| Annual (Adams) separate sheet, if re | quied) The mine Suprise P all |
| | Cation of Marie Late and the |
| | which is to eated as FIR |
| | aved The original white Comple estimated is to ested as FIR attached howaville. |
| | |
| ction taken: Since the above report reves | als commission of offence(s) u/s 406 12.0 B 9.RC |
| | |
| Visitating Visitating | ation/directed \$1.464, Challange to take up the |
| protein the case and took up the investiga | ation/directed St. Alak CU-Day A |
| fatherstrefered to P.S. x. | to take up the |
| admitted to be correctly | and market and the second of t |
| | recorded and a copy owen to the |
| | recorded and a copy given to the Complainah Vinformant free of cost. |
| | recorded and a copy given to the Complainaht/informant free of cost. |
| | recorded and a copy given to the Complainaht/informant free of cost. |
| | recorded and a copy given to the Complainaht/informant free of cost. |
| | recorded and a copy given to the Complainaht/informant free of cost. Signature of the Other six Charge, Police Station with |
| Sun Karmon | Signature of the Othograps Police Station with |
| thurs / Thumb impression of the | Signature of the Othograps Police Station with |
| Sun Karmon | Signature of the Officer of Charge, Police Station with Name Set Charge, Police Station with Rank Set Charge, Police Station with |
| thurs / Thumb impression of the | Signature of the Officer of Charge, Police Station with Name Set Charge, Police Station with Rank Set Charge, Police Station with |
| thurs / Thumb impression of the | Signature of the Othograps Police Station with |

OST-20DZPPK6496F1Z0

PREM ROAD CARRIERR

TRASPORT CONTRACTOR & COMMISSION AGENT

MAITHON, CHIRKUNDA, DHANBAD

MOB.; 9931221333 9123100694

f-mail: prenkumar3656@gmail.com

Bot No. 001/24.95

Due 03.04.202

To
The Officer In-Charge
Adra Police Station,
Adra, Purulia, West Bengal

Subject: Missing Iron and Scrap material

Respecetd Sir,

Lam Prem Kumar, S/O S.P. Singh, Village - Kalipahari Uttar, PO- Maithan, PS- Chirkunda, Dist. Dhanbad, Jharkhand, Pin - 828207. On date 27.03.2024 for SK Enterprises (Railway Contractor) I booked a truck on a Mobile App named 'Black Buk' for transporting iron scrap. A person named Krishna Saw (Truck Owner) contacted me on phone and sent his truck (Reg. No. JH07K0739) with driver to transport Iron Scrap from Adra, Purulia, West Bengal to Agra, Uttar Pradesh. On date 28.03.2024 evening I, along with my friend Sanjit Kumar, S/O Shankar Pal, PO - Shiblibari, Panchmahali, Maithan More, Dist.- Dhanbad, Jharkhand, Pin - 828203 Mobile No. 9801801666 went to the loading site near Adra Railway Station and the truct was half loaded. I took photos of RC, DL, Chasis No. of the truck and paid Rs. 23,400/- to the truck driver. After that on 29.03.2024 at around 11.30 PM at night I talked with the driver on phone and through the scanner of some Petrol Pump I paid him Rs. 20,000 for Diesel. On 30.03.2024 he said on call that due to some fault in truck he is getting it fixed and it will take some time. After stalling like this for some time he switched off his phone, I lost track of the truck and the truck went missing with all the loaded scrap materials of total value Rs. 11,32,764.60/-

According to the papers of the truck the owner's name is Krishna Saw, S/O Mangal Saw, who is resident of Village – Pachra, keredori, Hazaribagh, Jharkhand. His mobile no. is 9059332516. The name of driver according to his



Driver's License is Kudus Ansari resident of Village – Patan, Daltonganj, Palamu, Jharkhand, Pin – 822101. His mobile numbers are 7041783652/9934129438.

Therefore, I request you to please file an complain and investigate this issue for recovery of the missing scrap materials. Please provide copy of this complain.

Thanking you.

S/O Sudkiprofrances Single

Prem Road Carrier

9123100894

Receive on 03.04.24 at 20.45 lts & started Adra Ps case 040-20/24 elt 03.04.24 Us 406/120B9P

> SI Gour Hadi Georgel Adra Ps. 207 03 04.24